
<a:NUlAL SUlVICt:S ADl\llNISTllA"l'ION 
l'Ulll.IC 111111.lllNGS SUWICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT SUl'l'LEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT No. 16 

ro LEASE NO. GS-0911-02312 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 75 1 lawthome St 
s~m Francisco. CA 94105 

Tl llS AGREEMENT mude und entered into this dute by and between: I luwthorne Plaza Associates, L.L.C. 

Whose address is: c/o 11 ines I ntercst 
IOI California, Suite IOOO 
San Fnmcisco, CA 9411 I 

hcrcinancr called the Lessor, wid the UNITED STATES OF AMEIUC A, hcrcinuller called the Government: 

Wl ...:REAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the nbove Lease to formally accept phnse one change orders. 

NOW TllEltEFOlm, these purties for the considerulions hercinaller mentioned eovennnt and agree that the suid Lease is umcndcd. effective upon 
execution by the Government, us follows: 

l'urugruph 52 is hereby uddcd to the Lcusc: 

•'52. l'husc 4 Tenant Improvement Change Orders 

In scpnrotc correspondence. the Government authorized the tenant improvement changes described in hcrcinallcr. The total cost for these Tenant 
Improvement changes is for the linn amount of$134,1109.00. This brings the total Tenant lmpro~ements lo $22.100,509. $11,422,056.00 of the 
total amount of $22.100.509.00 will be umorti.ted into the rent as set forth in parugroph 15 of the SF-2. The Govemment hereby orders the 
balance ofSI0,678,453.00. 

I. Phase 3 DM Trim···· 7. 2"d floor Construction Resequence···· 
2. Phase 4 Alternate Woll Fabric··· 8. CnfC Furniture Credit:···· 
3. Additional I I th Floor AV Closet Cooling Design~:!I••• 9. l'hu.~e 4 AV Structural Support Construction: •••• 
4. Phase 4 Vendor Shop Drawing Changes: 10. Tl Additionnl Vendor Requests:···· 
5. Phase 4 Additional Vendor Changes: 
6. l'hnse 4 AV Structural Support Design: 

Total l'hnse 3 Change Order T.I. nmount: $134.809.00'• 


Continued on Page 2 


IN WITNESS WI IEREOF. the parties sub~cribcd their nmm:s as of the above dute. 


LESSOR: 1 lowthornc Pluza Associntes L.L.C. o Delnwurc limited liability company: 
· · · ity company, its sole member 



Page 2 of2 Attached to and made a part of SLA #16 to Lease Number GS-090-02312 

Purugrnph 29 is hereby deleted in its cnlin:ty nnd rcplnccd \Vilh the lhllo\ving: 

''29. Upon co1nplction, inspection. ucccptancc ofspace, and receipt ofun original invoice, the Govcrmncnt shull rchnhursc the Lessor in three 
scpnralc inslnlhncnls: (I) $3,817,307.69 PDN PS002885; (2) 196,890.011 l'DN PS0030247 und (3) $6.664.255.31 PDN l'S0028857, lolnling !he 
mnount ofSI0,678,453.00. 

Invoices n1ust be sub1nittcd clcctronicully to the lhllo\ving m.l<lrcss: 

https:l/\V\V\\'.finuncc.gsa.go\/\\·chvc11dors/LnginVc1ul.usnx 


Ifyou nrc unnblc to process the invoice clcctronicnlly, you 111uy 1nnil the original invoice tu the rolltnving uddrcss: 


GSA, Greater Southwest Finance Center 

FAS and PBS Pny1ncnt Division (7BCP) 

P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76!02-0181 


A copy of the invoice must be provided lo the Contracting OOiccr at the following address: 

General Services Ad1ninisLrution 

A·rrN: Joel Gomez 

50 United Nations Plaza. 2nd Floor 

San Frnncisco, CA 94102 


A proper invoice 1nusl include the following: 

-Invoice Date 

-Numc of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 

-Lcusc contract number, building address, and u description, price nnd quantity of the itcnts delivered 

- Annotation ofGSA PS Nu1nbcr (\viii be sent after Government executes this Supplc1ncn1al Lease Agrcc111cnt)" 


All other tcnns und conditions ofthe Lease shall rc1nain in full force und cOCct. 

INITIALS. LESSOR GOVT 




