
Gt'.NF.NAI. s•:RVIC•:S ADMINl!:ITAATION 

rt1111.1c Btlll.blHCS St:MVICF. 
 SUl'l•LRMl!NTAL l>Am 7SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT AORl.EMl!NT Na. IJI 

LEASE NO. OS·090·02312 

AllDRHSS OP l'Rl~MISUS: 7S llawthome Sl 
San 1-·nnctsco, CA 94JOS 

' 11 IJS J\ORJ!J!MliNT mnclc and entered into this d11tc by and between: llawthomc l'l111J1 Associates, 1 •• 1..C. 

Wbo!IC 11ddrc.u Is: cJo IJines lnten:st 

IOI Callromla, Suite 1000 

Slln Fnmclsco, CA 94111 


hen:in11flcr called the l.ca.wr, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. hercln11Rer culled the Ouvemment: 


WHEREAS, the J111rtics hereto desire to amend the above Lease to ronnally aCCCJll phosc one change orders. 


NOW THEREFORE, lha;c: (lmtlcs ror lho considerations hcrclnallcr mentioned covenant and 1grcc that the said Lease Is omcndc:d, effective UJIOn 

c.'ccution by the Oovcmmcn4, os follows: 

· Porogro(lh S4 Is ~'TCby oddcd to the: Lease: 

"S4. Pha.~ 40 (I" Floor) Tenant Improvement Change Orders 

Jn 11Cp11111te com:spondencc, the Government authorized the tenant lrnJlruvcmcnt changes described In hcrclnadlcr. 'the total cost for these Tenant 
Jmpro\emcnt cb1ngcs is lbr the firm amount ofSI 1,107.DD. This brings the lotal Tenant lmpruvcmcnls to $22,J 11.616.00. $1 l,422.0S6.DD ofthc 

total amount or $22,11 J,616.00 will be amortized Into the rent u set forth in pal'lgl'll(lh IS of the SF-2. The Government hereby orders the 

balance ofSI0,689,S60.00. 


I. Condull for. Data···· 
2. Care Electrical for Coffee Machine: 

Total Phuc 40 (1 11 Floor) Chongc OnlcrT.I. omounl: SJ 1,107.00,. 


Continued on Page 2 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names u oflhe above date. 


LESSOR: IJawthomc Plaza Assoclala L.L.C. a Delaware limited llabillly company: 

R/11 IJawthome l'lam Associates, LLC. a Delaware llmlled liability company, its sole member 


:sx.l~IONCR 



Page 2 of2 Attached to and made u part of SLA #18 to Lease Number GS-098-02312 

l'orugn1ph 29 ls hereby dclclcd in its entirety and rcplaccd with the lblh•wi11g: 

..29. Upon completion, inspection, acceptance orspace, and 1\.-..:cipt t1ran uriginnl invuiLi:. the Ciuvcmmenl shnll n:imhur.;c the Lessor in four scp1nu1c 
installmenlS: (I) $3,817,307.69 PON PS0021185; (2) 196,890.CIO 110N l'Stl03U247: (J) $6,667,766.JI l>l>N l'SOU2KllS7 ond (4) $7,596.00 PON 
El'QSP0916KS7120, totaling the amount orsl0,689,560.00. 

lnvuicci; must he suhmiltcd clc:clmnicully h• the following 11ddn:ss: 

httns;//www.li1mnw.gsi1.gs1v/"·ehvc11dc1rsll.01ti11VL1Hl.ns!!x 


Ifyou ore un11blc to process the invoice clcctmnii:ally, you muy moil the t1riginol invoice tu the following oddn:s.•: 


OSA, Greater Southwest Fin11ncc CL'lttcr 

FAS and PDS l'oymcnt Division (70CI')

1•.o. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


A copy orthe Invoice musl be provided to OSA ot the following address: jomcs.phllllposlonf(!lgso.gov 

A proper invoice must include the rollowing: 

-Invoice Dute 

-Name of the Lessor us shown on the Lcosc 

-Lease contmct number, bulldlng address, and a description, price and quantity of the item.• delivered 

• Annotation ofGSA PS Number (will be sent after Guvemmcnl executes this Supplcmcnlal Lease Agreement)" 

All other terms and conditions orthc Lease sh111l rcmoin in full fon:c and effccL 

INITIALS: LESSOR~GOVT~"""''---




